KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS (1) 620692/22

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 24.06.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC- LABORATORY TECHNICIAN Grade II - HOMOEOPATHY– Thiruvananthapuram (Cat.No. 394/2020)- Converting Short List published for the post as Probability List - Erratum Notification issuing of – Reg.

Ref: - 1) Short List No.50/2022/DOT dated 24.11.2022.
2) Decision No: 08 of the Hon'ble Commission dated 15.05.2023.

It is hereby notified that the words "The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post" are deleted and replaced with the words "The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of the camdidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked List, subject to the verification of original documents, for selection to the post" and the word "Short List" is deleted and replaced with the word "Probability List" wherever it occurs in the Notification No.50/2022/DOT dated 24.11.2022 issued with regard to the Probability List for the post of the LABORATORY TECHNICIAN Grade II - HOMOEOPATHY-Thiruvananthapuram (Cat.No. 394/2020)

Candidates whose Register numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to the Invalidation Notification ERXVI(2) 1352/2022/EW dated 29.04.2022. The Probability List No.50/2022/DOT dated 24.11.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

BIIJU A DISTRICT OFFICER, K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.